595kuebler.com
392 m -5°... +55°C
1)
0.5 mm
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 10/2019
Linear measuring technology
Wide measuring
range

 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.LES02.111A.1111.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d   Interface profile
 11 = CAN proprietary, V1.0.0
8.LES02 . .1X X1 11XX
Type ba c d
596 kuebler.com
 ~ 56,9 [2.24]
 ~ 49 [1.93]
14
[0.55]
11,8
[0.46]
 ~
 2
1
[0
.8
3]
 ~ 56,9 [2.24]
 ~ 49 [1.93]
14
[0.55]
11,8
[0.46]
 ~
 2
1
[0
.8
3]
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 10/2019
Linear measuring technology
Safe System, SIL3
Measuring range up to 392 mShaft copying system PSU02
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a   Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
   (max. length = 392 m)
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m as from 5 pieces,
> 100 m on request
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
Technical data
Mechanical characteristics evaluation unit PSU02
Max. number of floors 200
Connection picoMAX® eCOM 3.5
Switch-off time / System reaction time < 25 ms (incl. relay switching time)
Housing (material) plastic
Dimensions L x W x H 70 x 95 x 30 mm [2.76 x 3.74 x 1.18“]
Electrical characteristics evaluation unit PSU02
Power supply 24 VDC ±10 %,
low voltage PELV
Power < 10 W
Internal interface
(between Ants LES02 and PSU02)
CAN proprietary, V1.0.0
External interface
(between PSU02 and control)
CANopen Lift, DS417 V2.2.8
Environmental conditions evaluation unit PSU02
Protection acc. to EN 60529 IP00 (min. IP20 when mounted in
cabinet)
Humidity < 90 % (non condensing)
Working temperature -5°C ... +55°C [+23°F ... +131°F]
Storage temperature -10°C ... +70°C [+14°F ... +158°F]
Air pressure (operating altitude) 800 ... 1013 hPA
(up to 2000 m above sea level)
Mechanical characteristics sensor Ants LES02
Code absolute, 16 bit
Max. measuring length 392 m
Speed certified
 functional
8 m/s 1)
12 m/s 2)
Resolution certified
 functional
1 mm
0.5 mm
Accuracy ±1 mm
Type of connection cable 3 m with open end